GOVERNMENT OF MIZORAM EXCISE & NARCOTICS DEPARTMENT MIZORAM SECRETARIAT, MINECO BUILDING-2, BASEMENT-II

OFFICE ORDER

Dated Aizawl, the 31st January, 2024.

No.A.32015/1/2023-EXC On the recommendation of the Mizoram Subordinate Services Selection Board vide their No.A.32015/02(2)/2020-MSSSB letter dt.15.01.2024 and in the interest of public service Pu J. Lalhmingzauva, Assistant Sub-Inspector of Excise & Narcotics is promoted to the post of Sub-Inspector of Excise & Narcotics at level 7 of the Pay Matrix Rs.39,100 - Rs.86,800/- p.m. plus all other allowances as admissible from time to time with immediate effect.

On his promotion to the post of Sub-Inspector of Excise & Narcotics, he is further posted at the Office of the Assistant Commissioner of Excise & Narcotics, Siaha District, Siaha.

Sd/- VANLAL CHHUANGA Principal Secretary to the Govt. of Mizoram. Excise & Narcotics Department.

Memo No.A.32015/1/2023-EXC

Dated Aizawl, the 31st January, 2024.

1. The Chief Controller of Accounts, Accounts & Treasuries, Mizoram. Commissioner of Excise & Narcotics, Mizoram.

3. Secretary-cum-Controller of Examination, MSSSB.

Under Secretary, DP&AR (ARW), Finance Deptt. (E).
Treasury Officer, Aizawl South, Siaha District, Siaha.

6. All Assistant Commissioner, Excise & Narcotics, Mizoram.

7. Person concerned for information and necessary action.

8. Guard File.

(B. ZAMKHAWNANGA)

Under Secretary to the Govt. of Mizoram. Excise & Narcotics Department.